
Fall 2020 IS areas list 

Africa          Day & Time 

AFST 385 The African World  Mwangi    MW 0900-1130 

ARTH 429 Arts West & Central Africa Hernandez   TR 1400-1515  

INTS 499 Archeology of Violence  Stewart    TR 1400-1515  

 

Europe 

ANTH 325 Stone Age Europe  Jones    ONLINE 

ANTH 420 Bronze & Iron Age Europe Boone    MWF 1100-1150 

ARTH 321 Medieval Art   Andrews   MW 1400-1515 

ARTH 420 Print Culture                Anderson Riedel  T 1600-1830 

ARTH 425 19th C. Photography  Mulhearn   TR 1230-1345 

CLST 315 Classical Tradition  Cyrino     T 1600-1830 

CLST 321 Apocalypse in Ancient World Gorton     TR 1100-1215 

CLST 334 Death & Afterlife  Garcia (COMP 334)  TR 1230-1345 

COMP 335  Literature of the Absurd  Higginson(FREN/ ENGL 335) TR 1230-1345 

COM 336  Vampirism   Schroeter   MW 1730-2000 

DANC 466 Flamenco History  Encinias   MW 1300-1420 

ENGL 349  Beowulf to Arthur  Myers    MWF 900-950 

ENGL 352 Early Shakespeare  Greenberg   ONLINE 

ENGL 353 Later Shakespeare  Myers    MWF 1200-1250 

ENGL 356  19c Brit & Irish Lit  Houston   ONLINE 

ENGL 445 History of English Lang  Davis Secord   TR 930-1045 

ENGL 451 Medieval Lyrics   Obermeier   R 1600-1830 

FREN 310 French Worlds   Peters-Newell   TR 1100-1215 



FREN 335 Lit of the Absurd  Higginson (COMP/ENGL 335) TR 1230-1345 

FREN 485 Le roman modern  Vallury    TR 1400-1515 

GRMN 308 Intro to German Cult.  Baackmann   TR 1100-1215 

GRMN 401 Contemporary German Cult. Baackmann   TR 1400-1515 

HIST 300 Great Battles in History  Richardson   MWF 1400-1450 

HIST 326 Christianity to 1517  Ray (RELG 326)   ONLINE 

HIST 395 Pre-Modern Cities  Ryan    TR 800-915 

HIST 395 Multiculturalism in Europe staff    MWF 900-950 

HIST 395 Nationalism in Europe  staff    MWF 1200-1250 

HIST 395 Russia in 20th c.  Monahan   TR 1400-1515 

HIST 401 Anglo Saxon England  Graham    TR 1400-1515 

HIST 406 Medieval & Modern Apocalypse  Ryan    TR 1100-1215 

HIST 492 Women’s Rights Are HR  Florvil (AMST 330 & INTS 499) TR 1230-1345 

HIST 490 Modern Europe Thru Film Florvil     TR 1530-1800   

HIST 492 Great Depression & WWII Smith    MW 1300-1415 

ITAL 307 Italian Lit 1   Duke    MWF 1000-1050 

PHIL 343  Cont. Continental Phil  Thomson   TR 1530-1645 

PHIL 371 Classical Soc. & Political  Thomas    TR 1530-1645 

PHIL 410  Kant    Domski    M 1600-1830 

PHIL 422 Wittgenstein   Livingstone   TR 1230-1345 

PHIL 442 Buber’s Mystic Philosophy Oberst    W 1600-1830 

PHIL 457 Spinoza & Vasubandhu  Harter    T 1400-1630 

PHIL 468 German Idealism & Psych Johnson   T 1600-1830 

POLS 300  European Nationalism  Lanucara   MWF 1500-1550 

POLS 340 Mediterranean Politics  Lanucara   MWF 1100-1150 



RUSS 338 Russian Immigration  Meier [*paper must be on non-US topic*] ONLINE 

RUSS 401 Russia Today   Ivanova    ONLINE 

SPAN 411 Spanish Peninsular Lit  Quinn    TR 1100-1215 

UHON 301 Soviet Underground Lit  Faubion   TR 930-1045 

UHON 301  What Good Is Tolerance? Obenauf   MW 1200-1315 

 

ASME 

ANTH 340 Chinese Cult & Soc  Dehaas    MW 1100-1215 

ARBC 375 Arabian Nights   Sweetser (COMP/ENGL 330) TR 930-1045 

CHIN 343 Intro to China   He (COMP 334)   TR 930-1045 

CHIN 401  China Today   He    TR 1230-1245 

COMP 345 Supernatural Japan  Brau (JAPN/ENGL 339)  TR 1400-1515 

HIST 300 Global India   Ray    MW 1530-1645 

JAPN 320 Japanese Society  Brau    W 1600-1830 

JAN 401 Adv. Japanese Readings  Bomberger   TR 1230-1345 

PHIL 334  Indian Philosophy  Harter    TR 930-1045 

PHIL 457 Spinoza & Vasubandhu  Harter    T 1400-1630 

RELG 314 Islamic Mysticism  Banihashemi   TR 930-1045 

RELG 347 Food and Religion  Ulrich    TR 1100-1215 

RELG 347 Sex & Religion   Lipka    MWF 1300-1350 

 

LA 

AFST 388 Blacks in LA   Means     TR 1230-1345 

ANTH 332 Indigenous Peoples  Oakdale   TR 1400-1345 

ANTH 420 Pre-Columbian Art  Jackson (also ARTH 411)  TR 930-1045 



ARTH 429 Arts New Spain   Hernandez   TR 1100-1215 

CCS 330 Transnational Latina Feminisms Smith    ONLINE 

CCS 460 Latinos in a Global Society Aciego    ONLINE 

CCS 493 Lit. y Cultura   Careaga Coleman (LTAM 400) ONLINE 

CCS 493 Mujeres transgresoras  Rosas Lopategui  R 1600-1830   

CCS 493 Lit y Periodismo   Rosas Lopategui  ONLINE 

GEOG 340 Lat. Amer. Cult.& Soc.  Herran Avila (LTAM 360 + POLS 360)  TR 1400-1515 

HIST 371 Early Mexico   Gauderman   MWF 1400-1450 

HIST 397 20th c. Mexico   Herran Avila   TR 930-1045 

HIST 397 Human Rights 20th c. Lat. Amer. Hutchison   TR 1100-1215 

LTAM 400 Globalization   staff      TR 1530-1645 

MGMT 420 Management in Lat. Amer. Staff    W 1600-1830 

POLS 320 Politics of Water in Lat. Amer. Nunez    MW 1630-1745 

POLS 496 Central Amer. Politics  Stanley    W 900-1130 

PORT 414 Machados de Assis  de Souza Dutra   TR 1400-1515 

SPAN 307 Intro to Hispanic Lit  [multiple]   MULTIPLE SECTIONS 

SPAN 439 Cultura y Sociedad  Holguin Chaparro  ONLINE 

SPAN 438 Mexican Lit.   Lopez    MWF 1100-1150 

UHON 301 Food & Society   Walsh Dilley [*paper must be on a LA topic*] TR 1230-1345 

 

Cult & Arts 

ANTH 340 Chinese Cult & Soc  Dehaas    MW 1100-1215 

ANTH 420 Pre-Columbian Art  Jackson (also ARTH 411)  TR 930-1045 

ARBC 375 Arabian Nights   Sweetser (also COMP 330) TR 930-1045 

ARTH 321 Medieval Art   Andrews   MW 1400-1515 



ARTH 420 Print Culture              Anderson Riedel   MW 1230-1345 

ARTH 425 19th C. Photography                     Mulhearn   TR 1230-1345  

ARTH 429 Arts New Spain   Hernandez   TR 1100-1215 

ARTH 429 Arts West & Central Africa Hernandez   TR 1400-1515 

CCS 393 Curanderismo 1   Torres (LTAM 400 + NATV 450 + RELG 347) ONLINE 

CCS 493 Lit. y Cultura   Careaga Coleman (LTAM 400) ONLINE 

CCS 493 Mujeres transgresoras  Rosas Lopategui  R 1600-1830 

CCS 493 Lit y Periodismo   Rosas Lopategui  ONLINE 

CJ 314  Intercultural Communication [multiple]   MUJLTIPLE SECTIONS 

CJ 319  Language & Culture  Rhodes    TR 1100-1215 

CLST 315 Classical Tradition  Cyrino     T 1600-1830  

COMP 335  Literature of the Absurd  Higginson (FREN/ ENGL 335) TR 1230-1345  

COM 336  Vampirism   Schroeter   MW 1730-2000 

DANC 466 Flamenco History  Encinias   MW 1300-1420 

ENGL 349  Beowulf to Arthur  Myers    MWF 900-950 

ENGL 352 Early Shakespeare  Greenberg   ONLINE 

ENGL 353 Later Shakespeare  Myers    MWF 1200-1250 

ENGL 356  19c Brit & Irish Lit  Houston   ONLINE    

ENGL 445 History of English Lang  Davis Secord   TR 930-1045  

ENGL 451 Medieval Lyrics   Obermeier   R 1600-1830  

ENGL 479 Postocolonial Lit   Jussawala   MWF 1100-1150 

FDMA 335 International Horror Film Stone    R 1730-2100 

FREN 310 French Worlds   Peters-Newell   TR 1100-1215 

FREN 335 Lit of the Absurd  Higginson (COMP/ENGL 335) TR 1230-1345 

FREN 485 Le roman moderne  Vallury    TR 1400-1515  



GEOG 340 Lat. Amer. Cult.& Soc.  Herran Avila   TR 1400-1515 

GRMN 308 Intro to German Cult.  Baackmann   TR 1100-1215 

GRMN 401 Contemporary German Cult. Baackmann   TR 1400-1515 

HIST 490 Modern Europe Thru Film Florvil    TR 1530-1800 

ITAL 307 Italian Lit 1   Duke    MWF 1000-1050 

JAPN 401 Adv. Japanese Readings  Bomberger   TR 1230-1345 

PHIL 334  Indian Philosophy  Harter    TR 930-1045 

PHIL 343  Cont. Continental Phil  Thomson   TR 1530-1645 

PORT 414 Machados de Assis  de Souza Dutra   TR 1400-1515 

RUSS 401 Russia Today   Ivanova    ONLINE  

SPAN 307 Intro to Hispanic Lit  [multiple]   SEVERAL SECTIONS 

SPAN 411 Spanish Peninsular Lit  Quinn    TR 1100-1215 

SPAN 438 Mexican Lit.   Lopez    MWF 1100-1150 

SPAN 439 Cultura y Sociedad  Holguin Chaparro  ONLINE 

THEA 445 Performance   Laster    TR 1400-1515 

UHON 301 Soviet Underground Lit  Faubion   TR 930-1045 

UHON 301 Food & Society           Walsh Dilley [*paper must be on a LA topic*] TR 1230-1345 

UHON 301  What Good Is Tolerance? Obenauf   MW 1200-1315 

 

CPaD 

HIST 300 Great Battles in History  Richardson   MWF 1400-1450 

HIST 492 Great Depression & WWII Smith    MW 1300--1415 

INTS 499 Archeology of Violence  Stewart    TR 1400-1515 

POLS 300 Transitional Justice   Powers    TR 800-915 

POLS 320 Political Violence  Nunnally   MWF 1200-1250 



POLS 340  Insurgencies and Rebellions  Bosin    ONLINE 

 

ENSS 

AMST 320 Climate Crisis    Gonzalez  TR 1100-1215 

BIOL 480 Global Change Biology   Litvak   MW 1000-1115 

EPS 400  Climate Change & Sust.  Rowland (SUST 402, GEOG 499 + POLS 400) [*only if paper is intl*] TR 14-1515 

 

EPS 352  Global Climate Change   Gutzler (GEOG 352) TR 1400-1515 

HIST 300 Global Environmentalism  Ray   MWF 1300-1350 

POLS 320 Politics of Water in Lat. Amer.  Nunez   MW 1630-1745 

 

GGM 

ANTH 340 Global Trade    Dinwoodie  TR 930-1040 

HIST 395 Nationalism in Europe   staff (INTS 499)  MWF 1200-1250 

HIST 397 Human Rights 20th c. Lat. Amer. Hutchison  TR 1100-1215 

HIST 492 Great Depression & WWII  Smith   MW 1300-1415 

LTAM 400 Globalization    staff   TR 1530-1645 

MGMT 328 International Management  [multiple]  MULTIPLE SECTIONS 

MGMT 420 Management in Lat. Amer.  Staff   W 1600-1830 

MGMT 421 International Entrepreneurship  Thomas   TR 930-1045 

MGMT 474 International Financial Mgmt  staff   TR 1230-1345 

MGMT 483 International Marketing   Shul   W 1730-2000 

PH 460  Health Systems & Globalization  Frank   TR 1100-1215  

PHIL 371 Classical Soc. & Political   Thomas   TR 1530-1645 

POLS 300  European Nationalism   Lanucara  MWF 1500-1550  

POLS 300 Transitional Justice    Powers   TR 800-915 



POLS 320 Politics of Water in Lat. Amer.  Nunez   MW 1630-1745 

POLS 340 International Organizations  Powers   TR 1100-1215 

POLS 340 Mediterrannean Politics   Lanucara  MWF 1100-1150 

POLS 496 Central Amer. Politics   Stanley   W 900-1130 

 

RIB 

ANTH 332 Indigenous Peoples  Oakdale   TR 1400-1515 

CCS 393 Curanderismo 1   Torres (LTAM 400 + NATV 450 + RELG 347) ONLINE 

CLST 321 Apocalypse in Ancient World Gorton (also RELG 321)  TR 1100-1215 

CLST 334 Death & Afterlife  Garcia (COMP 334)  TR 1230-1345 

ENGL 304 Bible as Lit   Van Andel   ONLINE 

ENGL 305 Mythology   Schwartz   TR 930-1045 

HIST 326 Christianity to 1517  Ray (also RELG 326)  ONLINE 

PHIL 334 Indian Philosophy  Harter    TR 930-1045 

RELG 314 Islamic Mysticism  Banihashemi   TR 930-1045 

RELG 347 Food and Religion  Ulrich    TR 1100-1215 

RELG 347 Sex & Religion   Lipka    MWF 1300-1350 

RELG 350 Religion and Lit   Van Andel   ONLINE 

 

Wom & Gen 

CCS 330 Transnational Latina Feminisms Smith    ONLINE 

HIST 492 Women’s Rights Are HR  Florvil (AMST 330 & INTS 499) TR 1230-1345 

POLS 300 Transnational Feminisms Mazumdar (PHIL 341)  ONLINE 

RELG 347 Sex & Religion   Lipka    MWF 1300-1350 


